

(Formerly Known as Shreeji Transport Services (P.) Ltd.)

ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED | IBA APPROVED

Shreeji Krupa, Plot No. 107, Sector 19-C Vashi, **Navi Mumbai** - 400 705, India **T**: 4074 6666 / 4074 6600 **E**: mumbai@shreejitransport.com

14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 540738

<u>Sub: Press Release – STL Honored as an 'Esteemed Platinum Customer' in western region by Indian Oil Corporation Limited</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of Press Release with respect to the Company being honored as an 'Esteemed Platinum Customer' in western region by Indian Oil Corporation Limited.

Kindly take the same on records.

Yours Faithfully

For Shreeji Translogistics Limited

DIVYESH BHARAT BADIYANI Digitally signed by DIVTESH BHARAT ADVTANI DNC-cHI, on-Personal, DNC-cHI, on-Personal, DRC-cHI, on-Personal, 

Divyesh Badiyani

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

REGIONAL OFFICES:

Chennai : T : 2680 0092 / 2680 0093 • E : chennai@shreejitrans.com
Bangalore : T : 4081 2222 / 4081 2200 • E : bangalore@shreejitrans.com

PAN No. : AAECS3602B SAC Code: 996511 CIN No. : L63010MH1994PLC077890





CIN: L63010MH1994PLC077890

Registered Office: Shreeji Translogistics Ltd., Shreeji House, Sector 19C, Plot No.107, Vashi, Navi Mumbai – 400 705.

## **Honored By Indian Oil Corporation Limited**

**Vashi, Navi Mumbai, 14th November 2022:** Shreeji Translogistics Limited (STL), an India-based surface logistics and parcel delivery service provider, is recently honored for being one of the most Valued Customers of Indian Oil Corporation Limited in the western region.

- STL is proud to announce that it is recently honored as an 'Esteemed Platinum Customer' in western region by Indian Oil Corporation Limited.
- STL bagged this recognition on the back of high diesel consumption from Indian Oil Corporation Limited while maintaining a solid track record of on-time payments.
- This exemplifies the company's excellent partnership with Indian Oil Corporation Limited and reflects an increasing scale of operations of STL.
- This memento highlights STL's continuous efforts to improve its systems, maintaining and deepening relationship with vendors, suppliers and other stakeholders.





Commenting on the announcement, the Management team of *Shreeji Translogistics Limited*, stated:

"We are happy to share that STL has been honored as an Esteemed Platinum Customer in the western region by Shri Shrikant Madhav Vaidya, Chairman of Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) on 5<sup>th</sup> November 2022. This recognition was received on the basis of high diesel consumption, track record of timely payments and maintaining cordial relationship with Indian Oil Corporation Limited.

This showcases STL's increasing scale of operations and step ahead approach to maintaining various stakeholder relationships.

This appreciation & recognition is a testimony of our unwavering commitment to contribute to seamless logistics ecosystem based on mutual trust and respect for all the enablers."

## About Shreeji Translogistics Limited.

Shreeji Translogistics Limited (STL) was incorporated in 1984, headquartered in Vashi, Navi Mumbai. The Company is engaged in freight management, logistic solutions, and warehousing services. It caters a range of logistical requirements from import-export container movement to bonded trucking movements. The various types of services provided by the Company include full truck load transport services (FTL), parcel and part truck load services/ less than truck load (LTL), import-export services and bonded trucking services. It operates different types of trucks based on design and size along with varying capacities. Its container trucks are used for transportation of parcels, white goods, and consumer packaged goods (FMCG). The Company's platform trucks are mainly used for import-export containers and also for transportation of heavy-duty goods like automotive parts and machineries. It owns and operates a fleet of more than 300 owned trucks and more than 4,500 outsourced trucks. STL is led by a team of seasoned professionals with robust experience in the logistics sector.

For further information on the Company, please visit www.shreejitranslogistics.com

Mr. Divesh Badiyani, CS
Shreeji Translogistics Limited

Email: cs@shreejitransport.com

Contact: 022 - 4074 6666 / 4074 6644

Krunal Shah/ Naman Maheshwari Captive IR Strategic Advisors Pvt. Ltd.

## Disclaimer:

CERTAIN STATEMENTS IN THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS. SUCH FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CERTAIN RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES LIKE GOVERNMENT ACTIONS, LOCAL POLITICAL OR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTS, TECHNOLOGICAL RISKS, AND MANY OTHER FACTORS THAT COULD CAUSE OUR ACTUAL RESULTS TO DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE CONTEMPLATED BY THE RELEVANT FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS. SHREEJI TRANSLOGISTICS LIMITED WILL NOT BE IN ANY WAY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ACTION TAKEN BASED ON SUCH STATEMENTS AND UNDERTAKES NO OBLIGATION TO PUBLICLY UPDATE THESE FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS TO REFLECT SUBSEQUENT EVENTS OR CIRCUMSTANCES.